Received 11/15/2023 by Whatcom
County Council

Department of Levy Ce rﬁﬁcaﬁon
Re\p/enue@

Washington State

Submit this document, or something similar, to the county legislative
authority on or before November 30 of the year preceding the year in which
the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.
This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, 11 S v e edha e ) | (vame),

Lg-i.bﬁli’)f / Q{ (/2 —Lﬂ_k (Title), for ) lﬁd N“L f N rsﬁ—lf/ i/) \J #/ (District name),
do hereby certify to the WWQ)K V) (Name of county} County legislative authority
that the 0 ommimnm [ 58 0N (Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be collected in A0 3 | (Year of collection) as provided in the district’s
budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on | “l 13 223 (Date of public hearing).

Regular levies

Generallewy  owherlevy [NNENENENNNIN

Total cemﬁed levy request ﬁ
amount, which includes the 3) Q s ()()
[CAIN R 2l

amounts below.

Administrative refund amount g ) ,

Non-voted bond debt amount

Other*

Excess levies
. o General 1 Endicheent. | Burieny?

(n/aforschoo( ~ Bond  (school  Cap. project
districts) .  districts only) 1

Total certified levy
request amount,
which includes the
amounts below.

Administrative refund
amount

Other*
*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies.
Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include
a description when usmg thp ‘other” options.

Signature: g)qu\AJ& AAN CAL i Date: H‘I'SL;I

To request this documeﬁt}n an altern,)ate format, please complete the form dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest
or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.
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WHATCOM COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT #1
BUDGET 2024

Lot Sales, Donations and Interest (2023)
Regular Levy (2023)

Estimated Revenue (2024)

Estimated Regular Levy (2024)

(Pending Final Calculations for County Assessor)
Estimated Refunds

Total Estimated Revenue 2024

Gross Wages

Employment Taxes

Property Taxes

Fuel

Mower Tune-up kits

Water

Insurance

Wash. St. Auditor

Small item supplies

Refunds for lots sold back to Cemetery
Acme Store (misc. Supplies)
Whatcom Co. Finance Fee (payroll)
Baker Septic/SSC potty & dumpster fees
New Riding Mower

USPS - PO Box Fee

Total estlmated expenditures 2024

A { l\,l j ? C_, @ !r’, - J,,.«"'M
WX 3 AW~ C

$3,544.29
$2,133.35

$3,000.00
$2,145.34

$15.45
$5,160.79

$8,000.00
$1,000.00
$10.00
$400.00
$200.00
$250.00
$1,010.00
$354.30
$50.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$200.00
$150.00
$5,000.00
$82.00

$17.806.30
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Jéhn'¥. LaMonte,(COMM_tSSIONER
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Wade A. Pettigrew, COMMISSIONER
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Vickie Rainey, COMMISSIONER

Shirley Pettxgré@ SEXTON !




