Received 11/15/2023 by Whatcom County Council



Form 64 0100

Levy Certification

Submit this document, or something similar, to the **county legislative authority on or before November 30** of the year preceding the year in which the levy amounts are to be collected.

Courtesy copy may be provided to the county assessor.

This form is not designed for the certification of levies under RCW 84.52.070.

In accordance with RCW 84.52.020, 1 Shirley Rethsrew (Name),
Sexton / Secretary (Title), for What, Ct. Compton Dist #1 (District name),
do hereby certify to the Whatom (Name of county) County legislative authority
that the Commissioners, Council, Board, etc.) of said district requests
that the following levy amounts be collected in 2023 (Year of collection) as provided in the district's
budget, which was adopted following a public hearing held on $\frac{11}{13/23}$ (Date of public hearing).

Regular levies

Levy	General levy	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.	\$2,300.00	
Administrative refund amount	\$ 15,45	
Non-voted bond debt amount		
Other*		

Excess levies

Levy	General (n/a for school districts)	Bond	Enrichment (school districts only)	Cap. project	Other levy*
Total certified levy request amount, which includes the amounts below.					
Administrative refund amount					
Other*					

*Examples of other levy types may include EMS, school district transportation, or construction levies. Examples of other amounts may include levy error correction or adjudicated refund amount. Please include a description when using the "other" options.

Signature: Shulle Kettern Date: 11/13/23

To request this document in an alternate format, please complete the form <u>dor.wa.gov/AccessibilityRequest</u> or call 360-705-6705. Teletype (TTY) users please dial 711.

REV 64 0100 (8/23/22)

WHATCOM COUNTY CEMETERY DISTRICT #1 BUDGET 2024

Lot Sales, Donations and Interest (2023)	\$3,544.29
Regular Levy (2023)	\$2,133.35
Estimated Revenue (2024)	\$3,000.00
Estimated Regular Levy (2024)	\$2,145.34
(Pending Final Calculations for County Assessor)	
Estimated Refunds	\$ 15.45
Total Estimated Revenue 2024	\$ <u>5,160.79</u>
Gross Wages	\$8,000.00
Employment Taxes	\$1,000.00
Property Taxes	\$10.00
Fuel	\$400.00
Mower Tune-up kits	\$200.00
Water	\$250.00
Insurance	\$1,010.00
Wash. St. Auditor	\$354.30
Small item supplies	\$50.00
Refunds for lots sold back to Cemetery	\$1,000.00
Acme Store (misc. Supplies)	\$100.00
Whatcom Co. Finance Fee (payroll)	\$200.00
Baker Septic/SSC potty & dumpster fees	\$150.00
New Riding Mower	\$5,000.00
USPS - PO Box Fee	\$82.00

Total estimated expenditures 2024 0 N

John F. LaMonte, COMMISSIONER

Wade A. Pettigrew, COMMISSIONER

2 91 Vickie Rainey, COMMISSIONER

\$<u>17,806.30</u>

Shirley Pettigrew, SEXTON